| 7L 030498 11/22/2 | A/2 581 | - 41) | 10/51546 |
|---|--------------------------------|--|---|
| L 030498 [[[242 | 07-05 | -2005 | 22 NOV 2 |
| Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) | | | U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Commissioner for Patents: | | | uments or copy thereof. |
| . Name of conveying party(ies): | 10303 | 33601 | _s of receiving party(ies): |
| Guofu ZHOU Mark Thomas JOHNSON | | | klijke Philips Electronics N.V. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | Internal Address: | |
| Yes X No | | Street Address: <u>Groenewoudseweg 1</u> NL-5621 BA Eindhoven The Netherlands | |
| | | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Terms | Additional name | (s) & address(es) attached? |
| Other | | Ye | es X No |
| Execution Date: 12/22/03; 12/2 | 2/02 | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to work a concerning document ailed: | vhom | B. Patent numbers attached? 6. Total number of involved: | |
| Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation | | 7. Total fee (3 | 7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | | Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 3001 | | 8. Deposit Accor | unt Number: <u>14-1270</u> |
| 345 Scarboroug | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) | |
| City: Briarcliff Manor Stat | e: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10510</u> | | |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| . Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an ttached copy is a true copy of the ori | | egoing information | is true and correct and any |
| Aaron Waxler, Reg. 48,027 Name of Person Signing | | Signature | |
| Total number of pa | ges including cove | er sheet, attachmer | nts, and document: 2 |
| Mail documents to RA 00000016 141270 10515461 | Commissioner | required cover she | et information to: |

11/29/2004 LLA

03 FC:8021

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

 $C: \verb|Vax| er \end{enabling}$

C:\0forms\Waxler\deposit.doc

PATENT REEL: 016733 FRAME: 0033 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the

| Netherlands, whose busin | iess address is Groenewoud | dseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Neth | erlands, its successors and |
|------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------|
| assigns, the application for | or a United States Patent fo | or the improvements in a ELECTROPHORI | ETIC DISPLAY DEVICE AND |
| DRIVING METHOD THE | REFORinvented by us, whic | ch application: | |
| | | | |
| is executed concurren | tly herewith | | |
| was executed by me/u | is on | | |
| | filed | | |
| is International Application | eation No. PCT/IB03/019 | 73filed12May2003, | |
| and all rights in and to sai | id annlication, and all Pater | nts which may be granted therefor, and a | all divisions, reissues |
| | | and request the Commissioner of Patents | · · · |
| | | to said Assignee as assignee of the entire | |
| _ | _ | nicate to said Assignee or its representat | |
| | _ | al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, exe | • |
| | | generally do everything possible to aid s | _ |
| | | protection for said invention. | sara ressignee, no successors, |
| | To the second proper pr | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 22 December 2003 | (sign name here) | Rufu Shou | , Assignor |
| Date | (print name here) | Guoffu ZHOU | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | (gian nama hara) | | A |
| 22 December 2003 | (sign name here) | M. T. | , Assignor |
| Date | (print name here) | Mark Thomas JOHNSON | |

RECORDED: 11/22/2004